Coaches:

Cole Perkins, Tommy Fletcher and Dr. Mark Miller

2019 Meat Judging Team

Contest Summary

Name of Contest: 2019 American Royal

Host: Nebraska Beef
City: Omaha, NE
Date of Contest: 10/13/2019

Placings of Texas Tech Team:

Overall Contest
Overall Beef
Beef Judging
Beef Grading
Lamb Judging
Pork Judging
Placings
Reasons

IMPS

Team Scores:

1. Texas A&M University

. Kansas State University

. Texas Tech University

. Colorado State University
. University of lllinois

. Oklahoma State University
. University of Wyoming

. Angelo State University

. lowa State University

10. University of Missouri
11. Ohio State University

CoO~NOOOTA,WN

3rd

qst

3rd

oth

5th

6th

2nd

4th

4074
4072
4047
4028
4005
4001
3928
3881
3862
3677
3620

No. of Contestants: 83
No. of Teams: 11

Individual Placings:
Sherri Halsted

8th Individual Overall
2nd L amb Judging

8t Pork Judging

2nd Reasons

Anna Carlock

oth Individual Overall
4th Qverall Beef

3rd Beef Judging

6t Beef Grading

9th Reasons

Conner McKinzie

11t Individual Overall
4t Beef Judging

8th Reasons

Grant Kitten

19t Individual Overall
1st Overall Beef

8th Beef Judging

3rd Beef Grading

Alternates:

3. Nicole Cox

7. Taylor Schertz
8. Newt Koemel
Maleea Harper
Keith Shoemake
Anna Scott
Tanner Thompson
Paige Williams
Denise Guevara-Ruiz
Ty Largent

Jacie Henefey
Zain Wade

Britt Dixon

Greg Matocha
Wilse Corliss
Abram Chaparro

1021

1019

1011

996

1025
1018
1017
1014
1014
1008
1007
1001
995
994
993
993
9291
988
962
954



