## 2019 Meat Judging Team Contest Summary

No. of Contestants: 83

## Coaches:

Host: Nebraska Beef

Cole Perkins, Tommy Fletcher and Dr. Mark Miller

Name of Contest: 2019 American Royal

City: Omaha, NE Date of Contest: 10/13/2019		No. of Contestants: 83 No. of Teams: 11	
Placings of Texas Tech Team:		Individual Placings: Sherri Halsted	1021
Overall Contest	3 <sup>rd</sup>	8th Individual Overall 2nd Lamb Judging	
Overall Beef	1 <sup>st</sup>	8 <sup>th</sup> Pork Judging 2 <sup>nd</sup> Reasons	
Beef Judging	1 <sup>st</sup>	Anna Carlock 9 <sup>th</sup> Individual Overall	1019
Beef Grading	3 <sup>rd</sup>	4 <sup>th</sup> Overall Beef 3 <sup>rd</sup> Beef Judging 6 <sup>th</sup> Beef Grading	
Lamb Judging	9 <sup>th</sup>	9 <sup>th</sup> Reasons	
Pork Judging	5 <sup>th</sup>	Conner McKinzie  11th Individual Overall	1011
Placings	6 <sup>th</sup>	4 <sup>th</sup> Beef Judging 8 <sup>th</sup> Reasons	
Reasons	2 <sup>nd</sup>	<u>Grant Kitten</u> 19 <sup>th</sup> Individual Overall	996
IMPS	<b>4</b> <sup>th</sup>	1 <sup>st</sup> Overall Beef 8 <sup>th</sup> Beef Judging 3 <sup>rd</sup> Beef Grading	
Team Scores:		3.4 beer drauing	
1. Texas A&M University	4074	Alternates:	
2. Kansas State University	4072	3. Nicole Cox	1025
3. Texas Tech University	4047	7. Taylor Schertz 8. Newt Koemel	1018 1017
4. Colorado State University	4028	Maleea Harper	1014
5. University of Illinois	4005	Keith Shoemake	1014
6. Oklahoma State University	4001	Anna Scott	1008
7. University of Wyoming	3928	Tanner Thompson	1007
8. Angelo State University	3881	Paige Williams	1001
9. Iowa State University	3862	Denise Guevara-Ruiz Ty Largent	995 994
10. University of Missouri	3677	Jacie Henefey	993
11. Ohio State University	3620	Zain Wade	993
,		Britt Dixon	991
		Greg Matocha	988
		Wilse Corliss Abram Chaparro	962 954
		Abiaiii Giiapaiio	304